## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Herve CHARUEL	05/05/2010
David DELLOUE	05/05/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MESSIER-BUGATTI	
Street Address:	Zone Aeronautique Louis Breguet	
City:	Velizy Villacoublay	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78140	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12767451

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: bmurray@SUGHRUE.COM
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q118725

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raja N. Saliba

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT\_AS\_FILED#page1.tif

0.00

PATENT REEL: 024643 FRAME: 0401

	ASS	IGNMENT
WHEREAS,		
	Hervé CHARUEL	
	David DELLOUE	
and the second s	red to as "applicant(s)", have	nvented certain new and useful improvements in
(a)	for which an application for a	United States patent was filed on
	April 26, 2010 , Applic	ation No. <u>12/767,451</u> ,
(b)	for which an application for a	United States patent was executed on
	1	
WHER	EAS, <u>M<b>ESSIER-BUGATTI</b>,</u>	
whose address	s is <u>Zone Aéronautique Loui</u>	s Bréguet, 78140 VELIZY VILLACOUBLAY (France).
hereinafter ref	erred to as "assignee(s)", is o	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sam	ne,	
NOW,	THEREFORE, in considera	tion of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is ac	cknowledged, and other god	od and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do(e	s) hereby sell, assign and tra	nsfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the said inven	tion in the United States and	the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents which	may be granted therefore in	the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
the use and b	ehoof of its legal representa	tives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may be grant	ed, as fully and entirely as th	ne same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
assignment a	nd sale not been made.	
Applica	ant(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to	o issue said United States pat	ents to said assignee(s).
Date May 5	, 2010 ,	(signature) Hervé CHARUEL
Date _May_5	. 2010 .	(signature) David DELLOUE
Date		(signature)

(signature)

(signature)

PATENT REEL: 024643 FRAME: 0402

**RECORDED: 07/07/2010**